

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 935 517"><u>SA No. 46 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1214 562"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="660 568 954 607"><b><u>(Through V.C.)</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="660 622 1422 1290" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Anshu Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. As per the office report service is affected upon the respondent by way of affixation.</li> <li>3. There is delay of 66 days in preferring the instant appeal. Since, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent this Court has no option except to condone the delay. Thus, delay condonation application (IA No. 2 of 2025) is allowed. Delay is condoned.</li> <li>4. List this second appeal for admission in the next week.</li> <li>5. Urgency application IA No. 3 of 2025 stands disposed of.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1011 1379 1422 1451" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>10.09.2025</b></p> <p data-bbox="660 1458 730 1487">Parul</p>

--	--	--	--