

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>SA No. 46 of 2025</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, learned counsel for the appellants.</li> <li>2. Mr. Shivam Gulati, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the dispute is in between the family members of the same family. The respondent is the father of the appellant no.1 and father in law of appellant no.2 and appellant no. 3 and 4 are grand children of respondent.</li> <li>4. Learned counsel for both the parties submits that both the parties are ready for amicable settlement.</li> <li>5. In such view of the matter, put up this case on 02.12.2025. On that day, all the parties shall remain present in Court.</li> <li>6. On the consent of learned counsel for both the parties, the execution proceedings in the meantime shall remain stayed.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>  <b>17.11.2025</b></p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--