

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p data-bbox="643 309 831 338"><u>SA No. 46 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 344 1139 387"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 396 876 439">(Through V.C.)</p> <ol data-bbox="643 461 1509 1016" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="643 461 1509 539">1. Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, learned counsel for the appellants.<li data-bbox="643 546 1509 624">2. Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, learned counsel for the respondent.<li data-bbox="643 631 1018 674">3. List on 08.12.2025.<li data-bbox="643 680 1509 927">4. In the meantime, since all the parties are present in the court, therefore, Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Sr. Advocate, is appointed as Mediator and he shall interact with father - Dr. Sanjay Goswami and Dr. Madhavi Goswami separately and submit his report in a sealed cover.<li data-bbox="643 934 1509 1016">5. Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing. <p data-bbox="1129 1061 1501 1144" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 02.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1151 687 1180">SKS</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|