

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>SA No. 46 of 2025</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Pacholia, learned counsel for the appellants.</li> <li>2. Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. On the previous date, Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. Advocate General was appointed as Mediator to settle the dispute in between both the parties who are close relatives.</li> <li>4. Mr. Sandhu apprise to this Court that due to intervention of the brother, who is real brother of the appellant and son of the respondent and serving as ASI in Delhi Police, the settlement in between the parties is not possible.</li> <li>5. Both the parties filed civil suit for their respective claims but surprisingly the trial court proceeded ex-parte against both the parties in different suit as reflected from para 13 of the judgment passed by the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Haridwar.</li> <li>6. Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, learned counsel who put appearance for the respondent submits that today he has received the record and requests that the matter may be posted on 11.12.2025.</li> <li>7. On his request put up this matter on 11.12.2025.</li> <li>8. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.</li> <li>9. Personal appearance of the parties are exempted.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>  <b>08.12.2025</b></p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--